Dear Parents/Carers,

A huge welcome back from the Christmas break, I hope you all had a wonderful
time. It is so lovely to see the children back in school looking refreshed and ready to

learn.

Our after school sporting activities start W/C 20th January, if you would like your
child to attend any of these clubs, please return your forms as soon as possible to

secure their place.

Emma White

Reading
As we are a reading school, the children are expected to read for 5 - 10 minutes
daily and their books should be brought into school every day. In addition to your
child’s reading book, they will be bringing home a ‘Top 50° book for you to share
together.

Dates for your diary Reminders
Thth January - SATS/Dol Y Moch meeting If you have not already returned

17th January - Pupil of the half term assembly your child’s PE kit, please do so as

soon as possible. PE kits should
17th January - Year 6 Athletics
include a plain white t-shirt, plain
29th January - Year 2 trip black shorts and a change of|

bth February - Year 4 trip footwear. These should be kept in
13th March - Year 2 trip (part 2) school at all times.




ferm Dates Star of the week/ Writer of the week/
2024/2025
Y1 - Miroslaw/Abigail Y1 - David,
Autumn Term
Monday 3rd September 2024 to Y2 - OlM/ld/GO’dAOTV Y2 - Marting
Friday 25th October 2024
Monday 2nd S ber i h IIE
R | Year 3 - Maximillion/Rocco | Year 3 - Hanishy
Half Term Holiday Year bt - ALP»I’LG/W@Y‘OWM/ Year 4 - Isaac B
Monday 28th October 2024 to
Friday 1st November 2024 Year 5 - Ar‘la/ElALe/ Year 5 - SO'phLG/
Autumn term (continued) YGCU’ 6 ES[TD@Z/MOZCUTUMI/ Y ] _ L S UNOTY
Tuesday 5th November 2024 to Fri- 6

day 20th December 2024
(Monday 4th November is a teacher

training day)

S [ ATTENDANCE

Tuesday 7th January 2025 to Friday W.HY PORTANT?
(Monday]:tllfTa:i:)rl;l:jz\ieza?:j training ABSENCE FROM SCHOOL 4 —_—
o B9, « pelow
Drastic effect on
Half Term Holiday academic achievement
Monday 17th February 2025 to
Friday 21st February 2025 O | i | 3uein | Stemens
N/ 1900ys  AWeeks 100 Lessons
Spring Term (continued) S5/ | MO | Gweeks | 150Lessom
Monday 24th February 2025 to Fri- PN G (B S
day 11th April 2025 -
(o)) &8 Do 10 Weeks 250 Lessom
10 S70m | 115 Weeks | 290 Lessons

Easter Holiday
Monday 14th April 2025 to  Friday 601 | @0un |105Wests | 200 temens

25th April 2025
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Summer Term
Monday 28th April 2025 to Friday
23rd May 2025
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Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2025
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Half Term Holiday
Monday 26th May 2025 to Friday

30th May 2025 Weather

Summer Term (continued) . . ‘ )
During this cold spell, please can you ensure &

Monday 3rd June 2025 to  Friday

18th July 2025 th,a/ta/u '[[ are . thw ’ [

(Monday 2nd June & Monday 21st July are

teacher training days .
S sweatshirts and warm coats?




